

No. 05-10357

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

—————
JAMES SMITH,
Petitioner,

v.

SALISH KOOTENAI COLLEGE, A MONTANA CORPORATION,
AND THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE CONFEDERATED SALISH
AND KOOTENAI TRIBES OF THE FLATHEAD RESERVATION,
Respondents.

—————
**ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

—————
RESPONDENT TRIBAL COURT OF APPEALS' BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

—————
John T. Harrison
Counsel of Record
Ranald McDonald
TRIBAL LEGAL DEPARTMENT
CONFEDERATED SALISH AND
KOOTENAI TRIBES
Post Office Box 278
51383 Highway 93 North
Pablo, Montana 59855-0278
(406) 675-2700; Fax: 675-4665
*Counsel for Respondent Court of Appeals of the
Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
BRIEF IN OPPOSITION	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	2
A. Factual and Procedural Background	2
B. The Ninth Circuit’s <i>En Banc</i> Decision	3
REASONS FOR DENYING THE PETITION	6
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>Allstate Indemnity Co. v. Stump</i> , 191 F.3d 1071 (9 th Cir. 1999)	10
<i>Brown v. Washoe Housing Authority</i> , 835 F.2d 1327 (10 th Cir. 1988)	10
<i>Ford Motor Co. v. Todecheene</i> , 394 F.3d 1170 (2005)	11, 12
<i>Iowa Mut. Ins. Co. v. LaPlante</i> , 480 U.S. 9 (1987)	9, 10
<i>Lapides v. Board of Regents of the University of Georgia</i> , 535 U.S. 613 (2002)	8
<i>McDonald v. Means</i> , 309 F.3d 530 (9 th Cir. 2002)	3, 11, 12
<i>Montana v. United States</i> , 450 U.S. 544 (1981)	1-8
<i>Nat’l Farmers Union Ins. Cos. v. Crow Tribe of Indians</i> , 471 U.S. 845 (1985)	4, 9
<i>Nevada v. Hicks</i> , 533 U.S. 353 (2001)	4, 6
<i>Stock West Corp. v. Taylor</i> , 964 F.2d 912 (9 th Cir. 1992)	10
<i>Strate v. A-1 Contractors</i> , 520 U.S. 438 (1997)	4, 6
<i>Weeks Construction, Inc. v. Oglala Sioux Housing Authority</i> , 797 F.2d 668 (8 th Cir. 1986)	10
<i>Williams v. Lee</i> , 358 U.S. 217 (1959)	1, 2, 5-7

CASES - Continued

Worcester v. Georgia,
31 U.S. (6 Pet.) 515 (1832) 8
